PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
Joseph Gulachenski				05/09/2012		
Cathy Lei				05/09/2012		
Nelson Peralta				05/10/2012		
Tadele Haile				05/09/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	MicroVention,	Inc.				
Street Address:	1311 Valencia	a Avenue				
City:	Tustin					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
State/Country.						
Postal Code:	92780					
Postal Code:	92780 RS Total: 2		Number			
Postal Code:	92780 RS Total: 2		Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	92780 RS Total: 2		Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number:	92780 RS Total: 2	13405113	Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: PCT Number:	92780 RS Total: 2	13405113 US2012026638	Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	92780 RS Total: 2 Type E DATA (310)327 310 755- abarrett(13405113 US2012026638 				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	92780 RS Total: 2 Type E DATA (310)327 310 755- abarrett(13405113 US2012026638 				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	92780 RS Total: 2 Type E DATA (310)327 310 755- abarrett(be sent to the e-	13405113 US2012026638 -7800 @inskeeplaw.com -mail address first; if that is unsuc				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	92780 RS Total: 2 Type E DATA (310)327 310 755- abarrett(be sent to the e- s: James W	13405113 US2012026638 				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	92780 RS Total: 2 Fype E DATA (310)327 310 755- abarrett(be sent to the e- S: James W 2281 W.	13405113 US2012026638 -7800 Dinskeeplaw.com - <i>mail address first; if that is unsuc</i>				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	92780 RS Total: 2 Fype E DATA (310)327 310 755- abarrett(be sent to the e- E James W 2281 W. Torrance	13405113 US2012026638 '-3466 .7800 Dinskeeplaw.com -mail address first; if that is unsuc /. Inskeep, Esq. 190th Street, Suite 200				

Total Attachments: 4 source=MVI_530_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=MVI_530_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif source=MVI_530_Assignment_Signed#page3.tif source=MVI_530_Assignment_Signed#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, JOSEPH GULACHENSKI, CATHY LEI, NELSON PERALTA and TADELE HAILE, the ASSIGNOR(S) herein, has/have invented certain new and useful inventions disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled *Reinforced Balloon Catheter* filed <u>February 24, 2012</u> as Application Serial No. <u>13/405,113</u> and in an International Patent Application entitled *Reinforced Balloon Catheter* filed <u>February 24, 2012</u> as International Application No. <u>PCT/US2012/026638</u>; and

WHEREAS, MICROVENTION, INC., a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of The State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1311 Valencia Avenue, Tustin, California 92780, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency all of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said ASSIGNOR(S), has/have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I/We do hereby agree that I/We will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

Page 1 of 3

51147

And for the above-named considerations, I/We do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

DATED at <u>lusTin</u>, <u>CA</u>, this <u>9</u> day of <u>May</u>, 20<u>12</u>. Joseph Gulachenski Name: Address: 32951 North Peak Drive Trabuco Canyon, California 92679 Country: USA Citizenship: USA DATED at ______ CA-____, this ____ day of _____ Man Name: Cathy Lei Address: 16611 Living Rock Court Chino Hills, California 91709 Country: USA Citizenship: USA DATED at <u>*Iustin*</u>, (A, this <u>10</u> day of <u>May</u>, 20/2. Name: Nelson Peralta Address: 21 Via Silla Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688 Country: USA Citizenship: USA

Page 2 of 3

51147

DATED at Tusting CA	, this	9th day of 427, 2012
(City, State)		
	Z	Alacie 1/2
	Name:	Tadele-Haile
	Address:	9091 Holder Street #83
		Cypress, California 90630
	Country:	USA
	Citizenship:	Ethiopia

PATENT REEL: 028273 FRAME: 0586

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Que	↓ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
County of <u>Orange</u>	J
On <u>III au 18, 2012</u> before me, 7	Teresa R. Johnson notary puls Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Unethenski, Cashy Lei, Name(s) of Signer(s) Tade le Haile
personally appeared 105eph City	Vachenski, Cathy Lei,
Nelsin peralla 8	Tadele Halle
TERESA R. JOHNSON	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by hjs/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Commission # 1906956 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Nov 3, 2014	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature: Deless Rahm
	Signature: <u>Duran Constant</u> Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not require	Signature: <u>Signature of Notary Public</u> Signature of Notary Public DPTIONAL ad by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
C Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rem	Signature: <u>Duran Constant</u> Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not require	Signature: <u>Signature of Notary Public</u> Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL ad by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document hoval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rem Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Signature: <u>Signature of Notary</u> Signature of Notary DPTIONAL ad by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document hoval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rem Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	Signature:
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rem Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	Signature:
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rem Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	Signature:
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rem Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	Signature:
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rem Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	Signature:
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rem Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	Signature:
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rem Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	Signature:
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rem Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	Signature:
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rem Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	Signature:
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rem Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	Signature:

© 2009 National Notary Association • NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 028273 FRAME: 0587

RECORDED: 05/25/2012